## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Peter ROEHRIG	08/06/2010
Christoph PAUSCHITZ	08/02/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAM BABYARTIKEL GESELLSCHAFT M.B.H.	
Street Address:	Lorenz-Mandl-Gasse 50	
City:	1160 Wien	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29370503

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)949-9190

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-949-9022
Email: sortiz@lawabel.com

Correspondent Name: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB
Address Line 1: 666 Third Avenue, 10th Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017-5621

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 211,016

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jay S. Cinamon

Total Attachments: 1

source=211016\_Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 026273 FRAME: 0488

## ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

Peter ROEHRIG - Himmelschluesselweg 3a, 1160 Wien, Austria Christoph PAUSCHITZ - Schottenfeldgasse 63, 1670 Wien, Austria

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

MAM BABYARTIKEL GESELLSCHAFT M.B.H. Lorenz-Mandl-Gasse 50 1160 Wien Austria

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in

(a) Patent Number	Issued	
(b) Application for Letters Pat	ent Serial No. 29/370,503	
(c) Application for Letters Pate	nt which has been executed by	the undersigned concurrently herewith and entitled
		R TEETHER
Letters Patent which have been	or shall be filed in the United S original and reissued patents w	bstitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for states and all other foreign countries on any of said which have been or shall be issued in the United States
the Assignee or its successors, to assignments, powers of attorney improvements and the history to	he undersigned Assignor (s) wi	Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by il execute all other patent applications, proper oaths, cate all facts known to him/her relating to the ting possible which the Assignee or its successors proper patent protection for the improvements and for
Assignor wan and no assignment, grant, mortg to others by the undersigned.	ants that he/she has the full rigi age or license or other agreeme	nt to convey the rights and property described herein ont affecting such rights and property has been made
Dated: 6.8. ,201		Peter ROEHRIG  Christoph PAUSCHITZ
The undersigned declar execute this Assignment of his/h	er own free will for the purpose ! }	3y Mr Anne (Why) Hame MRS. SUSANNA WAGNER
ASELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 666 Third Ayenus, 10th Floor New York, New York 10017	<i>*</i>	Address C/O HAN BABYARTIKELGHBH  LORENZ-HANOL-G-50, 1160 WEN

PATENT REEL: 026273 FRAME: 0489

RECORDED: 05/13/2011